9/8/25, 10:29 AM ; * CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histary Report

Vehicie History Report (BC) #: 64127170
Report Date: September 8, 2025 | 1:25 p.m.EDT
Report Status: Complete

C/ARIF|ADY

Reference:
Sedan | 6 Cylinders | Flexible
2C3CCABGAFH853143
Country of Assembly: Canada
Last Reported Odometer: 215,818 KM
Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 22 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)
No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import/Export Records Found

“.™  This vehicle history report is based on information (https:ﬂwww.carfax.calvehicie—histnry-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 08, 2025 (or once all the data was coliected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we recejve
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision,

2C3CCABGAFHB53143

https:/.’vhr.carfax.ca/?id=p1W3fBb4kIWthCsQSkIZjY98e7%2FvCCc /8




9/8/25, 10:29 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle Histery Report

Vehicle History Report (BC)

A4 Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
€ 2019 Feb 16 Alberta, Canada i
Claim: Unknown - T $335.00 ;
& 2020 Juns British Columbia, Canada
Estimate: REAR CENTER | Estimate Date: n/a $1,611.60 ;

Claim: COLLISION REAR CENTER $1,544.53

Registration

» Inthe province of Albe
+ Inthe province of Briti

rta with Normal branding.
sh Columbia with Normal branding.

&3 This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (fisted oldest to newest):

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen,

s e

Service Records

SOURCE

DATE ODOMETER DETAILS
2016 May 25 22,761 KM Varsity Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada * Vehicle washed/detailed
2016 Jul 29 27,826 KM Coguitlam Chrysier Vehicle serviced :
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada Oil and filter changed
2017 Jan 26 43,818 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada Battery serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
- Oiland filter changed
+ Tire condition and pressure checked
+  Tires rotated
2017 Jun 14 55,110 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Coquitiam, British Columbia, Canada Air fiter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Two tires balanced
Two tires mounted
2017 Sep 16 66,767 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Vehicle serviced

htips:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=p1W3fBb4kIWb

Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada

KhCsQSkiZ}Y9Se7%2FvCCe

*  Maintenance inspection completed
- Qiland filter changed

2C3CCABGAFHBS3143
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8/8/25, 10:29 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2017 Qct 25 70,958 KM Coguitlam Chrysler Vehicle serviced
. Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada Cabin alr filter replacedicieaned
+  Differential fluid Aushedichangad
Rear differentfai fluid flushed/changed
Tires rotated
2018 May 5 83,667 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada * Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filker changed
2018 jul 18 93,348 KM Coquitlam Chrysier Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia, Canada * PCMreprogrammed
2018 Aug 28 100,135 KM Varsity Chrysler Vehicle serviced _
Calgary, Alberta, Canada * Alrfllter replaced
Cii and filter changed
Tires rotated '
2018 Nov 20 108,957 KM Coquitiam Chrysler Vehicle serviced

Coguitiam, British Columbia, Canada

Automatic parking assist programmed
= Brakes checked

Front brake rotor(s) resurfaced

Oil and filter changed

PCM reprogrammed

Tire condition and pressure checked
«  Tires rotated
*  Wheel bearing(s) serviced

2019 May 30 122,975 KM

Coquitlam Chrysler
Cequitlam, British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle serviced

*  Maintenance inspection completed
- Qiland filter changed
= Tires rotated

2019 Jul 22

Murray Hyundai WhiteRock Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada
2018 jul 23 C ) Automotive .Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
2019 Aug 6 Murray Hyundai WhiteRock Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada +  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Gil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
2019 Sep 24 129,621 KM Murray Hyundai WhiteRock Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, Canada *  Accessory removed
*  Rear brake pads repiaced
Rear brake rotor(s) resurfaced
2019 Oct 11 129,626 KM Murray Hyundai WhiteRock Vehicie serviced
Surrey, British Columbiz, Canada
2020 Mar 21 152,260 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Celumbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
Oil additive/treatment added
Oit and filter changed
2020 Aug 7 165,227 KM Great Canadian Ol Change Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Cii and filter changed
2022 Apr5 193,590 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced

Campbell River, British Columbia,

https:h’vhr.carfax.ca/?id=p1W3fBb4lebKthQSkIZjYQSe?%ZFvCCc

*  Maintenance inspection compieted
+  Fluids checked

2C3CCABGAFHB53143
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9/8/25, 10:29 AM

. CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
777777 Canada Oil and filter changed o :
- 2022 Sep 26 199,011 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2023 Jan 20 199,562 KM Campbell River Honda Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British Columiia, Battary replaced
Canada Brakes checked
Front brake pads replaced
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Oil and filter changed
Safety inspecticn performed
2024 Dec 10 215,819 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Vehicle serviced
Camphbell River, British Columbia, *  Maintenance inspection completed
Canada Alr filter checked
Cabin air filter replaced/cleansd
Fluids checked
+  Oiland filter changed :
Radiator checked i
B
<. 7 Open Recalls

g

U

€& No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recalt information and non-
safety related recail campaigns, please contact CHRYSLER or visit Chrysler's website.
{https:/Awvav.mopar.com/en-ca/my-vehicie/recalls/sea rch.htmi)

Stolen Vehicle Check

& This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

ODOMETER

SOURCE

DETAILS

DATE RECORD TYPE
2015 jun1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle colour noted as medium
qray
2016 May 16 22,689 KM Alto Aucticn Auction Announcement  AUCTION ANNOQUNCED AS
Calgary, Alperta, Canada PREVICUS DAILY RENTAL
2076 May 25 22,761 KM Varsity Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2016 Jun 13 Moter Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
gray
2016 jul 29 27.826 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Service Record Yehicle serviced

Coquitlam, British Columbia,

https:lfvhr.carfax.ca/?id=p1W3fBb4kIWbKthQSk!Z}YBSeT%ZFvCCc

2C3CCABG4AFHSE53143
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9/8/28, 10:29 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
.............. . . “canain
N 2017 Jan 26 43,818 Kl Coeguitlam Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Cofumbia, :
Canada !
2017 Jun 14 55,110 KM Coquitiam Chrysiler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coguitlam, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Sep 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
gray ?
I
2017 Sep 16 66,767 KM Coguitlam Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coguitlam, British Columbia,
Canada
2017 Oct 25 70,958 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced :
Coquittam, British Columbia,
Canada ;
2018 May 5 83,667 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coquitlam, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Jul18 93,348 KM Coguitlam Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced .
Cogquitlam, British Columbia, :
Canada }
2018 Aug 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as medium
gray
2018 Aug 28 100,135 KM Varsity Chrysier Service Record Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2018 Nov 20 108,957 KM Coguitlam Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced
Coquitiam, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Feb 15 Unknown
Alberta, Canada
2019 May 30 122,975 KM Coquitlam Chrysler Service Record Vehicle serviced i
Coquittam, British Columbia,
Canada §
2019 Jul 21 129,618 KM Independent Source Ddometer reading
Vancouver, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 jul 22 Murray Hyundai WhiteRock Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Jul 23 CJ Autemaotive Service Record Vehicle serviced

Surrey, British Columbia,

https:;‘lvhr.carfax.ca/?id=p1W3fBb4kinKthQSkujYQSeT%ZFvCCc

2C3CCABG4FHB53143
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9/8/25, 10:29 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicie Histary Report

SOURCE

ODOMETER RECCRD TYPE DETAILS
i S o et e e R
© 2019 Aug 6 Murray Hyundai WhiteRork Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia, :
Canada
2019 Sep 24 129,621 KM Murray Hyundai WhiteRock Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Oct 11 129,626 KM Murray Hyundai WhiteRock Service Record Vehicle serviced
Surrey, British Coiumbia,
Canada :
2019 0ct 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed |
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Jan 31 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Mar 21 152,260 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced f
Vernon, British Columbia,
Canada 5
2020 May 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada
2020juns Insurance Records COLLISION REAR CENTER
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Juns Insurance Records Estimate Estimate Date: n/a '
British Columbia, Canada REAR CENTER |
2020 Aug 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Aug 7 Motar Vehicle Dept. Cznadian Renewai Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
2020 Aug 7 165,227 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Vernon, British Columbiaz,
Canada
2020 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Nov 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2022 Apr 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicie colour noted as gray
2022 Apr s 193,590 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British :
Columbia, Canada ]
2022 Sep 26 199,011 KM Mid Island Brake & Muffler Ltd. Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbiz,

httpsi/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=p1 W3Bb4kIWbKhCsQSKIZYSeT7%2FvC e

2C3CCABG4AFHB53143
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8/8/25, 10:28 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
e ,,mmu%mm_agd; - _ - N

2022 Dec 27 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renswal Registration Jssued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

20232 Jan 20 Motor Vehicie Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed 3
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reparted |

Vehicte colour noted as gray

2023 Jan 20 199,562 KM Campbeli River Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campkbell River, British
Coiumbia, Canada

2023 Apr 24 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issted or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Jui3 Meotor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Aug 3 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registraticn Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Dec 4 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 Dec 10 215,819 KM Great Canadian Gil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Campbell River, British
Columbia, Canada

2025 Apr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray :

2025 Jul 29 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewa) Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

https:/lvhr.carfax.ca/?i'd=p1W3fBb4k§W§3KhCSQSkEZjY9897%2FvCCc

Vehicle colour noted as gray

2C3CCABGAFH853143
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9/8/25, 10:29 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

, Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us 21 support.carfax.ca

ICBZ Disclaimer
The Infermation supplied by ICBC is 2 report of the vehicle's status and the vehicle’s clalms history, Vehic
4 vehicles sold by insurance companles as salvage

salvage vehicles which have been rebullt, inspected, and relicensed
wrecked vehicles that have been decomm|

le status shows whether a vehlce is gualified to be licensed and Is used to track:

lssioned and can only be resaid for parts,

le accurately for a number of reasons, including 2 written-off vehicke that hasn'c been reported o the B.C. w
i i d includes repairs paid by ICBC and outstanding damage esth
cessarily reflect the actual cost of repairs, list the area of the
Consimers are encoursged te read ICAC's full statement of Iimitatlons at hetpulapps.

ICBL recommends the vehicie be Inspected by a qualified mechanic to obtain 2 more c

ehicle registry or a vehicle with maj
mates. It may be incomplete for various reasens,

vehlcle that sustalned the greatest foree of
icbc.comfregJstratlnnlv:hn’Limitatian.html.

or damage that was repaired by its owner. The vehicle
including the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denled the claim. In
Impact, or Indicate the primary area of damage.

omplate assessmant of the vehlcle's condltion,

This vehicle histery repartis compiied frem muitiple data sources. It is not alway
reglstrations, declarations, accident informatien, serv|
providers recetva data and Information from external
strictly on an as-ls where-ls basis, and CARFAX Canad,
partleviar purpose reqarding this report or Its tontes
including the accuracy thereof or any delay or Failur:
Canada. Use this repert as one important tool, alon:

s possibla for CARFAX Canada UL or its source data
ce records, recall Informatlon, odometer readings or other information where
sources belleved to be rellable, but no responsibliity Is assurmed by CARFAX Ca
2 and its source data providers further exprossly disclaim ati warranties, expre.
nts. Neither CARFAX Canada nor any of Its spurce data providers shzll e fiable
® 1o provide & report or any Information. Other infarmation about the venicte 1

providers to obtain camplete infarmation on any o
dlscrepancies that apply o ths vehicle are not refle
nada, its source data providers or Its 2gents for any
55 or implied, including any warranties of timeliness,

ne vehicle. For example, there may be utiver title, brands,

CTed In this report. CARFAX Canada and its source data

€rrors, Inaccuracies or omisslons, The reports are provided
atcuracy, merchantability, merchantable quallty or fitness for a
for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any information contalned within a report,
hat is the subject matter of thi vehicle history report, including problems, may not have been reperted to CARFAX

used car. By obtaining, reviewing andror using this vehicle history report, you agree ta be bound by alf of the
from time 10 time by CARFAX Canada,

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC, Al rights reserved.

C AR FIARY

2C3CCABGAFHR53143
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